
   

SHEELA FOAM LTD. 
#14, Sleepwell Tower , Sector 135, Noida- 201301 

Ph: Int-91-120-4868400 •Email: investorrelation@sheelafoam.com • contactus@sheelafoam.com 
Regd. Office: 1002 to 1006 The Avenue, International Airport Road, Opp Hotel Leela Sahar,  
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Toll Free: 1800 103 6664 • www.sleepwellproducts.com • www.sheelafoam.com  

CIN- L74899MH1971PLC427835 

Date: January 29, 2026 

The BSE Limited                                                  The National Stock Exchange India Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers                                 Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex 

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001                     Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 

Scrip Code: 540203                                               NSE Symbol: SFL 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Submission of Voting Results for Postal Ballot and Scrutinizer Report pursuant to 

Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulation, 2015. 

This is in continuation to our letter dated December 30, 2025, regarding submission of Postal 

Ballot Notice seeking approval of Shareholders of the company in the following manner: 

Item No. 1 Particulars Type of Resolution 

1. Approval for change in designation of Mr. Rahul Gautam 

(DIN: 00192999) as Chairman and Managing Director 

Special Resolution 

2. Approval for change in designation of Mr. Tushaar 

Gautam (DIN: 01646487) as Vice Chairman and Joint 

Managing Director 

Ordinary Resolution 

The above resolution were placed through Postal Ballot and were passed with requisite 

Majority and deemed to be passed on the last day of e- voting period i.e. January 29, 2026. 

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith details of voting results of the Postal Ballot 

conducted through electronic means in the prescribed format pursuant to Regulation 44 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 along with 

Scrutinizer's Report dated January 29, 2026. 

The voting results and the Scrutinizer's Report are being uploaded on the Company's website 

at https://sheelafoam.com/                                                                      . 

 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you, 

For Sheela Foam Limited 

 

 

Md. Iquebal Ahmad 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
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ews11ant to Sechonrro ,f th, C,,mp„,i„

Act’ 2013 lead with the Companies (Management and AdminisUabon) Rules, 2014

To
The Chairman

Sheela Foam Lhnited

ON: L74899MH1971pLC427835

1002 TO la)6 The Avenue International Mport Rmdr

OPP HQtel Leela Sahar, MarDI Naka, Mumbai/ MaturmhUa/ lnda/ 4(XIB9

Dear Sir,

I' A-litabh af M/s' AVA Assod't”, C'mpH'y S„„t„i„. h,„, b„„ ,pp,ht,d M Sa,um,er hy he Board of mR.tors of

Sheela Foam Lilnited' a" the p11rpase d scludnishg the p.stal ballots which was c,nd„,t,d h„.gh Mt,.,a, m„m i„

Fespect of the resolutions conbin'd in h' NoH” dated 4G Nov,mb„/ 203 to be pHsed as per the provbiom of Sex.bon 110

read win Secbon 108 and aber applicable provisions, if any, of he Companies Act/ 2013/ („the Act„) read wIth Rule 20 md 22

a£ the C'-Wades Management and Ad=11i11isbab'n) Rules, 2014 Cdu Rules") (bldtldi11g any statutory modi6caU,n „ „-

enact11'ent ther“)ff'" the tinle being in £')K-), ReWIatiorl44 Qf the %curibes and Ex,h,ng, B,„d ,fk,di, (U,ti„g Obhg,b.,M

:nd DiscIQ“ue R“alhements) ReWIations' 2015 C’SEBI LODrr’), Secrehrial SUnd,rd ,. G,„„,1 M„ti„g, b,„,d by Th,

Insbt11te ofCC”WHY Se'=etalies of 1l=dia CSSZ) and othr applicable laws and replations read with the General Ci„ul„ N,,

14/2020 dated 08th ApFil’ 2020 and 17/2020 dated 1381 April, 2020 aIHi subsequent dr'Mars issued in his regard, th, 1,test

bein& General Ch'-llar NQ. 09/2024 dated r9th @temb„, 2024 ,nd 03/20Z d,t,d 22nd S,pt,mb„ 2025 k,„,d by th, MMhy

of Corporate Affairs/ Government of India ("MCA Circtdm$”).

The Company had extended the facility of e_voting to the members of the company though MUIG hume lndia Pdva b1

1 'iT"ited WPL) (fQrmedy known as Link in bme rndi' P,i",t, Tj,„it,d). n„ ,„ta ,bt, b, ,,,k.„hg th, „,U,g dghb ,nd

sendiIB the Notice’ was FridaY 26L’' Decemtnr, 2025 C'Cutx)H date"). The e-voting period commenced on Wednesday, 31st

December' 2025 at IO-Cm A.M. (m) and end an Thursday, 29th January,2026 ,t 5.m ?.M. (IST). Th, „p.,t .n e„.ting WM

generated and is being presented in the format prescribed by the SEBI.

Date of D

proxy:

Promoters and Promoter Group:
Public:

Promoters and Promoter Group:

Public:

Postal Ballot (Notice Dated 04.11.2025)
74097

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

The results of the e-voting are as under:
Fsso

'y t; { N. Di

=\U
Item No. 1- Special Resolution

Approval Rx change in desimtian of Mr. Rahul Gautam (DIN: CX)192999) as chairman and managing direcbr

AVA Associates

Company Secretaries

107, C-240, Panda\r Nagar, Delhi-92

9818361024

a%Hrm@gmaUcc>rn
\VRrW: avaassociates.in



KY:bCIATESN
Type of th, R$@mmaasiaaf

Whether pmmoter/pmmoteF Wup are interested in the

agendq/resolution?

Special

Yes

% of Votes

polled on

outstanding

shares

96.9554

0.0000

Category Mode of voting
No. of shares

held

No. of

votes

polled

No. of

votes - in

favour

No. of

votes -

against

% of votes in

favour on

votes polled

% of Votes

against on

votes polled

Promoter and

Promoter

Group

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)

Total

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if

applicable)

Total

ET-ola-i
Poll

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

69235343

0

0

0

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.000071409463

0
0.0000 0 0 0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.5106

0.0000

69235343

25786819

0

96.9554

96.5375

0.0000

69235343

25655144

0

100.0000

99.4894

0.0000Public.

Institutions

26711703

0
0.0000 0 0

131675

204

0

0.0000 0.0000

25786819

5328

0

96.5375

0.0503

0.0000

25655144

5124

0

99.4894

96.1712

0.0000

0.5106

3.8288

0.0000Public- Non

Institutions

10589612

0

5328

0.0000

0.0503

0

5124

0

204

0.0000 0.0000

3.8288
96.1712

Total l08710778 1 95027490 87.an f 94895611 f 131879 99.8612
0.1388

valid Votes

Category

Public Institutions

Public - Non Institutions

Result Approved by the requisite majority

No. of votes abstained 0

AVA Associates : 9818361024

Company Secretaries I avahrm@gFnai1.com
107, C-240, Pandav Nai,al, Delhi-92 1 www.avaassociates.in
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Item No. 2- Ordinary Resolution

JI!][ P P rov 1aL1 ]f1(h•) r 1(q••IIt1 1aLInLgeh desWHonaME Twh aMG a u hm (D IN : 01 Maaas Heed akman and WmanagWarN br

Type of the nsommmaaMaiIT
Whethef pnRnoteVpmmoter Wup are interested in the

agendqfnsolution?

No. of

votes

polled

No. of shales

held
Category Mode of voting

E-Voting
69235343

0Promoter and

Promoter

Group

Poll
71409463

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

0

69235343
E-Voting

Poll 0Public.

Institutions

26711703

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

0

25786819

5328

0

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if
applicable)

Total

Public- Non

Institutions

10589612

0

5328

Total
108710778 { 95027490

No. of Votes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public InsHtuHons

Public - Non-InsHtuHoru

Resulk Approved by the requisite majority

No. of votes abstained: 0

Thanking You
For AVA

Amibbh
C.P Nch 55(X)

(Partner)
Date: 29th January, 2026
Place: New Delhi

UDIN: A014190GO03654519

AVA Associates } 9818361024

Company SecreraHcs I avahrm@97ndl.com
107, C-2409 Panda\’ Nagar9 Delhi-92 } \\,w-ucavaassociates.in

% of Votes

polled on

outstanding

shares

96.9554

0.0000

No. of
votes - in

favour

69235343

0

0.0000

96.9554

96.5375

0.0000

69235343

25786010

0

0.0000

96.5375

0.0503

0.0000

25786010

5124

0

0.0000

0.0503

87.4131 f 95026477

OriEr=

Yes

No. of

votes -

against

'Yo of votes in

favour on

votes polled

% of Votes

against on

votes polled

0

0

100.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0 0 0.0000
0.0000

0

809

0

100.0000

99.9969

0.0000

0.0000

0.0031

0.0000

0 0

809

204

0

0

204

0.0000
0.0000

99.9969

96.1712

mo

0.0031

3.8288

0.0000

0.00000

5124

0.0000

96.1712 3.8288

1013 99.9989 0.0011
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